14 3/8"
6"
10"
21"
10"
21"
14 3/8"
32 3/16"

Submitted by:		          Date:
Remarks:
ORDERING INFORMATIONACCESSORIES
Part No.	 Item
DHA4037722 	 MERV-13 Filter
FILTRATION
MERV-13 Filter
+ �Designed to trap particles down
to 0.3 microns
+ 90% ASHRAE Dust Spot
+ 14” x 17.5” x 1.75”
S4020924 Fan Relay
S4022484 Comp Relay
S4022487 Transformer
S4029510	 Filter Drier
S4034431 Impeller
S4035235-02 	Fan Capacitor
S4034033 Compressor Overload
S4033032-04	 Comp Run Capacitor
	 Defrost Thermostat
	 Leveling Feet
	 Circuit Breaker
Parts
INSTALLATION
HANG KIT
+ One person set up
+ Minimal parts
+ �Ideal for tight spaces or spaces prone
to flooding and standing water
Part No.	 Item
DHA4036695	 Hang Kit
DEH 3000 DIGITAL CONTROL
+ �Precise monitoring and control of
moisture levels
+ �Manages fresh air filtration with
optional damper
+ �Activates air filtration
Part No.	 Item
DHA4028539 	 DEH 3000 Digital Control
DHA4028407  DEH 3000R Digital Control
           (Includes Remote Sensor)
926 West State Street, Hartford, WI 53027
www.Broan-Nutone.com   800-558-1711